Illinois law.
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Section 1175.1310  Change of Location

The owner shall file written notice with the Division at least 30 days in advance of the change of location of a salon or shop.  The notice shall include the owner's name and signature, date, FEIN, name of salon or shop, previous address of salon or shop, new address of salon or shop, and effective date of the change.  The notice shall be accompanied by the original certificate of registration and a $20 reissuance fee.  The Division shall issue a new certificate of registration with the new salon or shop address.

(Source:  Added at 42 Ill. Reg. 15159, effective August 10, 2018)
